
                                           
                                           
                        Middle Border Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Altoona High School
                        Tower Ridge Ski Area | Eau Claire, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    58  Saint Croix Central                         (21:02.5  105:12.4 0:32.5)
==========================================================
  1      7  Emma Lamers             11   20:45.3
  2      8  Brooke Nalley           11   20:47.8
  3     10  Teagan Swanson          10   21:05.9
  4     16  Della Miller            9    21:15.6
  5     17  Ayda Miller             10   21:17.8
  6   ( 20) Cadence Trudell         11   21:56.1
  7   ( 21) Lili Klinkhamer         11   22:00.8

  2.    64  Osceola                                     (21:10.3  105:51.3 1:18.2)
==========================================================
  1      5  Faith Ulrich            9    20:26.1
  2     12  Lauren Ulrich           11   21:10.7
  3     14  Ana Ulrich              12   21:15.0
  4     15  Elletta Uddin           12   21:15.2
  5     18  Rylee Hall              12   21:44.3
  6   ( 22) Tanea Campeau           10   22:01.2
  7   ( 28) Justine Tronrud         11   22:34.3

  3.    87  Somerset                                    (21:36.8  108:03.7 2:12.6)
==========================================================
  1      4  Hazel Bruns             9    20:09.6
  2      9  Grace LaBossiere        12   21:02.5
  3     23  Elsa Mroz               9    22:09.0
  4     25  Grace Kumlin            12   22:20.4
  5     26  Ellianna Mroz           9    22:22.2
  6   ( 34) Evelyn Bruns            11   23:15.1
  7   ( 40) Naomi Nesheim           11   24:25.1

  4.    87  Prescott                                    (21:32.0  107:39.9 5:04.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Kyra Dix                11   19:01.5
  2     11  Amber Van Loon          12   21:06.8
  3     13  Addyson Allsop          12   21:11.1
  4     24  Emma Schmitz            11   22:14.4
  5     36  Kyla Gotzinger          10   24:06.1
  6   ( 41) Nora Boles              12   24:31.9
  7   ( 43) Payten Theis            9    24:55.4

  5.   110  Altoona                                     (21:53.4  109:26.8 4:33.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Abbie Hoage             10   18:39.2
  2     19  Piper Anderson          11   21:45.5
  3     29  Yonna Olson             12   22:40.5
  4     30  Brooke Groves           11   23:09.3
  5     31  Alaina Lebeis           11   23:12.3
  6   ( 35) Lilly Ludy              11   23:18.5
  7   ( 39) Morgan Smith            11   24:17.8

  6.   146  Baldwin-Woodville                           (23:08.1  115:40.2 3:39.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Miley Smith             12   20:38.5
  2     32  Kenzie Midtling         11   23:13.7
  3     33  Camryn Margelofsky      11   23:13.8
  4     37  Renata Kool             11   24:16.7
  5     38  Kailee Wilson           10   24:17.5
  6   ( 44) Cecely Riesselman       11   27:52.7



  7.   162  Amery                                       (27:31.3  137:36.217:08.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Macie Boe               10   18:43.9
  2     27  Anna Williamson         12   22:25.4
  3     42  Virginia Livingston     11   24:52.5
  4     45  Violet Eskro            9    35:42.2
  5     46  Audriana Medina         12   35:52.2



                                           
                                           
                        Middle Border Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Altoona High School
                        Tower Ridge Ski Area | Eau Claire, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Abbie Hoage        10   Altoona                      18:39.2  6:01 
    2    2 Macie Boe          10   Amery                        18:43.9  6:02 
    3    3 Kyra Dix           11   Prescott                     19:01.5  6:08 
    4    4 Hazel Bruns        9    Somerset                     20:09.6  6:30 
    5    5 Faith Ulrich       9    Osceola                      20:26.1  6:35 
    6      Mackenzie Hince    9    Ellsworth                    20:28.0  6:36 
    7    6 Miley Smith        12   Baldwin-Woodville            20:38.5  6:39 
    8    7 Emma Lamers        11   Saint Croix Central          20:45.3  6:41 
    9    8 Brooke Nalley      11   Saint Croix Central          20:47.8  6:42 
   10    9 Grace Labossiere   12   Somerset                     21:02.5  6:47 
   11   10 Teagan Swanson     10   Saint Croix Central          21:05.9  6:48 
   12   11 Amber Van Loon     12   Prescott                     21:06.8  6:48 
   13   12 Lauren Ulrich      11   Osceola                      21:10.7  6:49 
   14   13 Addyson Allsop     12   Prescott                     21:11.1  6:50 
   15   14 Ana Ulrich         12   Osceola                      21:15.0  6:51 
   16   15 Elletta Uddin      12   Osceola                      21:15.2  6:51 
   17   16 Della Miller       9    Saint Croix Central          21:15.6  6:51 
   18   17 Ayda Miller        10   Saint Croix Central          21:17.8  6:52 
   19   18 Rylee Hall         12   Osceola                      21:44.3  7:00 
   20   19 Piper Anderson     11   Altoona                      21:45.5  7:01 
   21   20 Cadence Trudell    11   Saint Croix Central          21:56.1  7:04 
   22   21 Lili Klinkhamer    11   Saint Croix Central          22:00.8  7:06 
   23   22 Tanea Campeau      10   Osceola                      22:01.2  7:06 
   24   23 Elsa Mroz          9    Somerset                     22:09.0  7:08 
   25   24 Emma Schmitz       11   Prescott                     22:14.4  7:10 
   26   25 Grace Kumlin       12   Somerset                     22:20.4  7:12 
   27   26 Ellianna Mroz      9    Somerset                     22:22.2  7:12 
   28   27 Anna Williamson    12   Amery                        22:25.4  7:14 
   29   28 Justine Tronrud    11   Osceola                      22:34.3  7:16 
   30   29 Yonna Olson        12   Altoona                      22:40.5  7:18 
   31      Blakely Lucente    10   Ellsworth                    22:46.3  7:20 
   32      Evie Peterson      10   Ellsworth                    23:01.3  7:25 
   33   30 Brooke Groves      11   Altoona                      23:09.3  7:28 
   34   31 Alaina Lebeis      11   Altoona                      23:12.3  7:29 
   35   32 Kenzie Midtling    11   Baldwin-Woodville            23:13.7  7:29 
   36   33 Camryn Margelofsky 11   Baldwin-Woodville            23:13.8  7:29 
   37   34 Evelyn Bruns       11   Somerset                     23:15.1  7:30 
   38   35 Lilly Ludy         11   Altoona                      23:18.5  7:31 
   39   36 Kyla Gotzinger     10   Prescott                     24:06.1  7:46 
   40   37 Renata Kool        11   Baldwin-Woodville            24:16.7  7:49 
   41   38 Kailee Wilson      10   Baldwin-Woodville            24:17.5  7:50 
   42   39 Morgan Smith       11   Altoona                      24:17.8  7:50 
   43   40 Naomi Nesheim      11   Somerset                     24:25.1  7:52 
   44   41 Nora Boles         12   Prescott                     24:31.9  7:54 
   45   42 Virginia Livingsto 11   Amery                        24:52.5  8:01 
   46   43 Payten Theis       9    Prescott                     24:55.4  8:02 
   47      Ceci Kleeves       9    Ellsworth                    25:30.2  8:13 
   48   44 Cecely Riesselman  11   Baldwin-Woodville            27:52.7  8:59 
   49   45 Violet Eskro       9    Amery                        35:42.2 11:30 
   50   46 Audriana Medina    12   Amery                        35:52.2 11:33 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


